

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 100591 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/21/2010 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/12/2010

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Police Department to accept a donation of a vehicle and

payment of the related fuel and maintenance costs for a year from the United States Marshal's Office.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: GIFTS, MOTOR VEHICLES, MUNICIPAL, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/21/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/23/2010	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/30/2010	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
10/12/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/21/2010	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

100591

ORIGNIAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Police Department to accept a donation of a vehicle and payment of the related fuel and maintenance costs for a year from the United States Marshal's Office.

Whereas, Section 304-24 of the City code of Ordinances regulates the receipt, appropriation and expenditure of contributions received by the City; and

Whereas, The United State's Marshal's Office has offered to donate a vehicle and pay the related expenses for a year to support the Organized Crime Unit's work on the Great Lakes Regional Fugitive Task Force; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Police Department is authorized to accept a donation of a vehicle and payment of fuel and maintenance for the vehicle from the United State's Marshal's Office, in accordance with established City policies and procedures for acceptance of contributions.

Police Department BB 8/20/10 File #: 100591, Version: 0